## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pressly to Engrossed House Bill No. 805 by Representative Pressly

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 19, after "This" and before "is" change "Chapter" to "Part"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "<u>Chapter</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, at the end of line 9, change "<u>and/or</u>" to "<u>or</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 19, after "<u>rights</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" change "<u>and</u>" to "<u>which</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 23, after "legal" and before "were" delete "proceedings, which" and insert 11 "proceedings that"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, line 24, after "<u>Proclamation JBE 2020-30</u>" delete the comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, delete "conflicting"